
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U16)

Game summary
Date: 14.02.2016 Location: Majoru sporta laukuma slidotavaStart time: 14:30 Spec.: Game No.: 163

HK Tukums u16 Jelgavas LSS u1612 : 2
(3:2, 6:0, 3:0)

Referees Linespersons
KOKINS Oļegs, PASTARS Jānis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 3 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 2 0 : 0
2nd period 6 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 6 0:00 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 3 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 1 : 0

Total 12 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 8 0:00 : 0:00 1 : 2 1 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  JLS  1 KRŪKLĪTIS Artūrs Krists Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  TUK  32 TOMASS Ernests Valdemārs Goalkeeper in
Goal 01:49 1:0 TUK EQ 23 PETROVIČS Roberts MERTENS Rihards #80
Pen. 00:00 00:00 TUK  69 KODOLIŅŠ Oskars Hooking

Goal 03:34 1:1 JLS PP1 10 BUKŠS Kristaps Mārtiņš ZALĀNS Roberts #87, DAVIDOVS Deniss
#16

Pen. 00:00 00:00 TUK  21 IVANOVS Daniil Tripping
Goal 07:19 1:2 JLS PP1 44 ŽUKOVSKIS Marks PUMPURS Matīss Kārlis #21
Pen. 00:00 00:00 JLS  16 DAVIDOVS Deniss Cross-checking
Goal 16:20 2:2 TUK EQ 23 PETROVIČS Roberts MERTENS Rihards #80

Goal 18:19 3:2 TUK EQ 91 GRIĶIS Kārlis Gustavs BISNIEKS Mārtiņš #7, SEDLERS Dans
#97

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 22:19 4:2 TUK EQ 74 BERGMANIS Ralfs Daniels KODOLIŅŠ Oskars #69
Goal 23:46 5:2 TUK EQ 99 VOROZHTCOV Valerii GRAUDIŅŠ Māris Jānis #18

Goal 24:46 6:2 TUK EQ 18 GRAUDIŅŠ Māris Jānis SILIŅŠ Jēkabs #13, OŠENIEKS Ernests
#71

GK 24:47  JLS  1 KRŪKLĪTIS Artūrs Krists Goalkeeper out
GK 24:47  JLS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:00 00:00 JLS  16 DAVIDOVS Deniss Tripping

Goal 30:05 7:2 TUK EQ 99 VOROZHTCOV Valerii MAĻCINS Ēriks #22, IVANOVS Daniil
#21

GK 30:06  TUK  32 TOMASS Ernests Valdemārs Goalkeeper out
GK 30:06  TUK  35 LIEPIŅŠ Reinis Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:00 00:00 JLS  4 MEZĪTIS Roberts Hooking
Goal 36:57 8:2 TUK EQ 13 SILIŅŠ Jēkabs IVANOVS Daniil #21
Pen. 00:00 00:00 JLS  7 GRIGORS Patriks Cross-checking

Goal 39:02 9:2 TUK PP1 58 ŠVEIDA Reinis MAĻCINS Ēriks #22, BULAVS Ričards
#57

Pen. 00:00 00:00 TUK  58 ŠVEIDA Reinis Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 00:00 00:00 TUK  22 MAĻCINS Ēriks Tripping

Goal 51:11 10:2 TUK PK1 13 SILIŅŠ Jēkabs
GRAUDIŅŠ Māris Jānis #18, BERGMANIS Ralfs
Daniels #74
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Goal 54:18 11:2 TUK EQ 97 SEDLERS Dans BERGMANIS Ralfs Daniels #74
Pen. 00:00 00:00 TUK  7 BISNIEKS Mārtiņš Interference
Pen. 00:00 00:00 JLS  90 BRAUNS Kristers Hooking
{game_eve 59:05 12:2 TUK {gam    
GK 60:00  JLS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  TUK  35 LIEPIŅŠ Reinis Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HK Tukums u16
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

32 TOMASS Ernests Valdemārs 0 0 0.00 30:06
35 LIEPIŅŠ Reinis 0 0 0.00 29:54

Jelgavas LSS u16
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 KRŪKLĪTIS Artūrs Krists 0 0 0.00 24:47
30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts 0 0 0.00 35:13

Team statistics

HK Tukums u16 (TUK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

7 D BISNIEKS Mārtiņš 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F SILIŅŠ Jēkabs 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F GRAUDIŅŠ Māris Jānis 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D IVANOVS Daniil 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F MAĻCINS Ēriks 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F PETROVIČS Roberts 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 D ROMANS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

57 D BULAVS Ričards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

58 F ŠVEIDA Reinis 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

69 F KODOLIŅŠ Oskars 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 D OŠENIEKS Ernests 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

74 F BERGMANIS Ralfs Daniels 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

80 F MERTENS Rihards 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F GRIĶIS Kārlis Gustavs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 F SEDLERS Dans 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 F VOROZHTCOV Valerii 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 11 16 27 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Jelgavas LSS u16 (JLS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 F MEZĪTIS Roberts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D GRIGORS Patriks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D NUDIENS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F BUKŠS Kristaps Mārtiņš 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D GORŠANOVS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D DAVIDOVS Deniss 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F KALNIŅŠ Emīls Valts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F PUMPURS Matīss Kārlis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D CĒSNIEKS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F REDKO Ritvars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 F ŽUKOVSKIS Marks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

68 F MENDZIŅŠ Kaspars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

87 F ZALĀNS Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F SAMSONOVS Deniss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Page 2 / 3 Document opened: 01.02.2026 (23:49) LHF_protocol_TUK_JLS_20160214_163_7056.pdf



90 D BRAUNS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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